Page 1 of 10

- ~ =2 Ry
(o ) 7
‘hA(v\ Urnn/ 1 o0, \ WM LTI Aﬁﬂ
o — Y [oa AN R N
(B (oSN & Y p\_ y =\ o
e A N X & < % N {.V, A 4 (& ™
0 o = ) ¢ P
. m/ //”\ % 3 MHQV b 7/,,u_ u\\ ,ﬁ, L f e
Nmm,wv, W/Aﬂ/, M“NAM/ .ﬂ,MWu [3a] ““u.// M.Huuuwv/ /M A)MV ‘4.44, _M_ o~ ~ Kf//
S\ A D VWX“ \yp /\MW“ \ e A\
= A ,,, \unAmm.\.\\Mwm“wvvmw - n ....ﬁnuus /
\ e ~ ey
d \\ / ﬁn\n\mzmm“A /
\ / \ /
S \
AN (P Vi - \
N
m,v/,// \ 7 /

\ \ ,V. \\, \
[ )
N \ \ W ) \A‘\

N W/f
o ! N@ WM MXNW%W

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-655A766 160cc CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

Drive System

B —— ~ -~ o
7 N / ,, \\.. Jw / //
sy ,.wﬁmmww
= / \ 3 // 4 x/ \\\...\\..\\\\ 2 \
X L / ° / / \‘/.V«\.,.\\\\\\\ b o0y 0
8 N\ e § = NN T
/lll......llllll|lll\\ / ® / \ .A, .\\X”. Mv //
&> m-x\lmm \/ / wi N / 3;/ \ N \m\m
g\ Aﬂ AL\ ./ W ST & A\ IS
2 ,_ 3 M/ ﬂV .wnlh\vm, N \ .M_“_V \ ‘\y/ \
e Aw.\\ ,@/ \ u__,” /‘w\ \_/ Ny x x.,
WA/ & W\ & ; \«A S vl
(o A N = @\ \\ -
/ / WJ | \ / N\ oL 2/,.2.1!8w /, ~ e~
,.a. A_ % “u__ ..v/\/\\. AW .A_// - Ilmﬂ ,/ v \X\ ) \\
\ S 2 Vo s
N =~ mmhmmmmmmwwwm““m‘mw,r
\ \ o .‘hﬁ““m ; MY\V @M\Ammw U © .\W
\ \ G N/gr e .
@ SR\ o (& : . @ e\ 2
" I/II \Wmmum .A/ub ] / - nvv/ // . w g XWA\ ! // T
~ L S < = O PR £= y \. &
17, (AN \ Y & o 3 X o o
NG T N\ W / N / o O N\
N ,.\ \ /\,/Am_N hY ,Aw. , [+ \\.IIY!IIII\]I.\un [-1:] rnv‘\\ N ‘1/ ﬂmmv
=y //A,v L)) hMu ,,2_/// u\\ \\ . e \\ e i ﬁm o~ N
nwu"mwnum n/n A\ N R 7 / \“ / ﬁ\v, S o —
A/..1 ..\\a// ﬂ N W J \ ov [ ~M N
/ﬂlnnuv\u W,.. “ / ~H|| / v & ! m.ll..“nn
A\An\l\\v nnn o \\ \ // D r!wlu 2.
<& /.i:-:..i:l;!.\\ \ ¢ /

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-655A766 160cc CRT Roto-Tiller (2008) Page 2 of 10
Drive System
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 656-04023A 1 Engine Pulley Bronco
1 656-04005A 1 /P Engine Pulley Super Bronco & Pro-Line
2 684-04168 1 Idler Pulley Assembly
3 710-0151 1 /P Hex Screw,3/8 -24 x 2
4  710-04484 1 Screw, 5/16-18 x .750
5  710-0502A 1 /P Screw, 3/8 -16 x 1.250 Bronco & Super
Bronco
6  710-0538 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x .625
7  710-0599 /P Screw, 1/4-20 x .500
8 710-0606 /P Hex Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.50
9 710-0627 /P Hex Screw,5/16-24 x .750
10 710-0672 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-24 x 1.250
11  710-3008 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x .75
12 712-04064 /P Flange Lock Nut, 1/4-20
13  714-0105 S Key, 3/16 x 1.00
14 732-04085 /P Extension Spring, .480 x 5.00
15  732-04276A /P Extension Spring
16  736-0343 /P Flat Washer, .330 x 1.25 x .120
17  736-04193 /P Belleville Washer, .827 x .331 x .098
18  736-0452 S  Belleville Washer, .396 x 1.140 x .095
19 736-3092 /P Flat Washer, .265 x 1.0 x .030

20  738-0924A
21  748-04087A
22  750-04571
23  750-04907
24 754-04090
25  754-04091
26  756-04334
27  756-0625
28  786-04312
29  786-04343
30 786-04346

/P Shoulder Screw, 1/4-28 x .340 x .335
/P Pivot Spacer
Shoulder Spacer, .260 x .785 x .538
Pivot Spacer
S Forward Drive Belt, 4 x 25.375
S Reverse Drive Belt, 3 x 29.125
Engine Pulley
Cable Roller
Forward Idler Bracket
Motor Cover Plate
Reverse ldler Bracket

31  786-04357 Bracket

32  786-04367 Frame, Left
33  786-04368 Frame, Right
34 786-04371 Pulley Shield

35 618-04597
36 721-04235
37  934-04453
38 634-04232

S  Transmission Assembly
Rubber Oil Plug
/P Wheel, 11 x 4-4 Bronco
S  Wheel, 13 x5 x 6 Super Bronco & Pro-Line

38 N/A Rim Assembly Not Shown

38 734-04163 S Tire, 13.0 x 5.0 x 6.0 Not Shown
38  734-0255 S  AirValve Not Shown

39 714-0143 S Klik Pin

40  710-0395 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 2.25

41  712-04063 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18

42  726-0201 Speed Nut, .3125

PRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRRRLRRPRRPRPRPREPRPRPRPRPRRPRRRRERR

43  749-04193 S  Bumper

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

[ JR—
Ll \(u

O a5y 4
i e \\\M“N\“ \v \\ \ (] \V
Y— e \\ \ \\
- [ \“\ J© \
« Vit \“\ \\H\ \ \
S . / 79/ Ay
@ 1/,../7 \\ //// \“\ e, /
o N ~ \ ///1\“\ \“\ \\ ﬁ\ /
~/f \ /,/
\V ~ //”/MA/NWnN“\ o
\\;a //”/NNU/
\ o NN \W////
\ SN / R
/ //N M‘w:// / T
‘ ~ . / o
/ / ¢ / ~/ Bl
A / / ~f
\ £ A
:Unl\l...ll\ \A 7 ~ lllll. w\
) //”/ / \\ \ 1\ w
\ g0
/// \A, \ v/ [0
. \, /,/// / \ \\ \
TN L // N\, Amv \1\ W\
Ve ~ /&\.ﬂ // //7/// \\ ) / o
\ V/ \ 7 /,/ /Uﬂ/ \mv\ / N ~\ /
/NG NS Q& -
74\ ~J N mnpfee—r” A—
/ “\ ////// / Na,\
,“ N =z _mﬂwm/
N .._u“.//\m%,y, \ o
////// um".lll \.\/ 2 TN =
. SO N\ V=
e NN Ly N I~ AN/ =
N/ Y/ S
///ma% / ~ ” Y \N!i..a. /
A N4 AN g w
I....ll. “”_ \D,J
\\
e g E TR A
\\ _ \mmmma‘ P \\:”;
/ M S AWANMWW\ -
. N <7 (- W4 \\1 [ /N,.mmv\ -
T | : - —— / )Axw SR\
~—— N, VA U ICIaN)

e

21C-655A766 160cc CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

(%]
(D)
£
=
o3 /
0 \ X \ w
=) \V4 N //\ \\
) N\ ,,
< AN \/
n
N/,
nnp ....IUW\// =
._“ l /ﬂuuﬂﬂw
ﬂﬂ/ IIII
) /”””&.\ N
—— R/
2 ° N Z
. e,
© ///,A e /I\MWA R —
I _mmwww Y TR (1 a/wm/,umm 7 e
SR S NS
N - -
\\ =2 2

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-655A766 160cc CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)
Handle, Tine Shields & Tines

Page 4 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 649-04066 1 S  Upper Handle Assembly
2  710-0599 1 /P Screw, 1/4-20 x .500
3  710-3008 1 /P Hex Screw,5/16-18 x .75
4  710-3180 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.75
5 712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18
6  746-04413 1 Forward Cable
7 747-04789 1 S  Clutch Bail
8  749-04208 1 S  Lower Handle Assembly
9 786-04188 1 S  Handle Support Bracket
10  786-04200 1 S Handle Panel
11  686-04098 1 Reverse Handle Assembly
12 720-0270A 1 Reverse Handle Grip
13 726-0135 1 /P Speed Nut, .3125
14  746-04414 1 S Reverse Cable
15 686-04077 1 S Tine Shield, 17" Super Bronco & Pro-Line
15 686-04076 1 S Tine Shield, 15" Bronco
16  710-0597 1 /P Hex Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.00
17  710-3008 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x .75
18  712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut,5/16-18
19 712-04064 1 /P Flange Lock Nut 1/4-20
20  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3/8 -16
21  715-0108 1 /P Spring Pin, 1/4 x 1.00
22 732-04320 1 /P Torsion Spring
23  738-04320 1 Shoulder Screw, 5/16-18 x .405 x .435
24 738-0533 1 S  Shoulder Screw, .498 x 1.635
25  750-04556 1 Split Spacer, .350 x .268 x .375
26 786-04092 1 /P Reverse Stop Arm
27  786-04098 1 Support Bracket
28  786-04104 1 /P Depth Drag Bar
29  786-04292 1 Adjustable Depth Bar
30 786-04363 1 Tail Bracket, Left
31 786-04364 1 Tail Bracket, Right
32  710-0347 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8 -16 x 1.75
33  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3/8 -16
34  742-04226 1 Tine, Left 10 x 14 Bronco
34  742-04226 1 Tine, Left 10 x 16 Super Bronco & Pro-Line
35  742-04227 1 Tine, Right 10 x 14 Bronco
36  742-04227 1 Tine, Right 10 x 16
37 710-0514 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8 -16 x 1
38  712-3000 1 S  HexLock Nut, 3/8 -16
39 686-04065 1 S  Tine Holder Bronco
39 686-04066 1 Tine Holder Super Bronco & Pro-Line

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-655A766 160cc CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)
Label Map Super Bronco & Pro-Line

Page 5 of 10

?",

|

R

¥

o poneosh

N

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-655A766 160cc CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

Label Map Super Bronco & Pro-Line

Page 6 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 777120358 1 LABEL-PLACE HAND HERE

2 777D11154 1 LABEL-TILLER HANDLE TROY PRO LINE
Proline Model Only

3 777010807 1 LABEL-TILLER HANDLE TROY CRT Super
Bronco Model Only

4 777122969 1 Label

5 777122968 1 Label

6 777122441 1 LABEL-HNDL PNL INST CRT

7 777122616 1 LABEL:TILLER TINE SHIELD DEPTH

8 777S32660 1 LABEL:TILLER TINE SHIELD

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 10

21C-655A766 160cc CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

Quick Reference Pro-Line

\

/4

\
\

\
P
o
ety
ey
g
-

//

//

/
\
AN

\,

s

o

" &

: m.g
N M

5

o // oy
RN
PR
o

WWW.mymowerparts.com

N
Sy

-

-y



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-655A766 160cc CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)
Quick Reference Pro-Line

Page 8 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
490-250-0009 1 Spark Plug
N/A 1 Pre Filter
17211-718-023 1 Air Filter
754-04090 1 Drive Belt (FWD)
754-04091 1 Drive Belt (REV)
684-04168 1 Idler Pulley
746-04413 1 Clutch Cable (FWD)
746-04414 1 Clutch Cable (REV)
642-04226 1 Tines (LH)
642-04227 1 Tines (RH)
N/A 1 Rim
734-04163 1 Tire
634-04232 1 Wheel Assembly
720-0270A 1 Shift Control Knob
N/A 1 Handle Knob

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 9 of 10

21C-655A766 160cc CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)

Assembly

ission

Transm

O e @& Am 3

\l

M~
-,
e

8 (D e

Nl
e N - ““\

. .ﬂ_

chI Gﬂu |vNI. y

e c%n “
\OWU - —

~ .m!i @

AN
NI W

IR T

Ty, LTSRN

.
Km mw w-!..._?
émm_\.

~—24
"~

]

-

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

21C-655A766 160cc CRT Roto-Tiller (2008)
Transmission Assembly

Page 10 of 10

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 619-04190 1 S  Transmission Housing
2  710-3008 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18 x .75
3 711-04844 1 S  Shaft
4  711-04854 1 S  Wheel Shaft
5 711-04882 1 S  Drive Shaft
6  714-04059 1 /P Hi-Pro Key, .25 x 1.062
7  716-0204 1 Retaining Ring
8 716-04102 1 /P Retaining Ring
9 717-04380 1 S Worm Gear, 61T
10 717-04381 1 S  Worm Gear, 30T
11  718-04435 1 S  Bearing Cover
12 721-04030 1 S Oil Seal, .750 x 1.783
13  721-04232 1 Oil Seal, 1.00 x 2.00
14  736-04305 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.50 x 1.75 x .062
14  736-04306 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.50 x 1.75 x .005
14  736-04307 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.50 x 1.75 x .03
14  736-04308 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.50 x 1.75 x .010
15  736-0745 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.010 x 1.56 x .060
16 737-04214 1 Plastic Plug
17  741-04298 1 S  Cone Bearing
18 741-04299 1 S  Cup Bearing
19 741-3114 1 Ball Bearing
20  750-04943 1 Spacer, 1.00 x 1.25 x .73
21  750-04944 1 Spacer, 1.00 x 1.25 x .98
22  786-04366 1 Transmission Cover
23  786-04359 1 Transmission Cover Front

WWW.mymowerparts.com



